#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Holding Administrative Hotelier N.V.		101/30/2008	COMPANY: NETHERLANDS ANTILLES	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Holding Administrative Hotelier Limited
Street Address:	90 Palazzo Pietro Stiges, Strait Street
City:	Valletta
State/Country:	MALTA
Postal Code:	VLT 1436
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MALTA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2675930	ROYAL HIDEAWAY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2127083460

Email: slebson@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Scott J. Lebson

Address Line 1: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NTMA 101025:753

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0150

2675930

CH \$40 00

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott J. Lebson	
Signature:	/sjl/	
Date:	01/24/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Holding Administrative.US.assign#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0151

# COMPANIES ACT, 1995

## CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUATION

## LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(L.N. 344 of 2002 - Regulation 9)

Holding	Administrative	Hotelier	Limited

Name of Company

90, Palazzo Pietro Stiges, Strait Street, Valletta VLT 1436, Malta

Registered Office

C 43143

Registration No.

This is to confirm that the above-mentioned company which was formed and incorporated or registered under the laws of

Netherlands Antilles

8<sup>th</sup> April 1997

Holding Administrative Hotelier N.V.

under the name of

and which has ceased to be so registered, is registered as continuing in Malta as a limited liability company with effect from

18th December 2007



f/Registrar of Companies

 $30^{\rm th}$ 

January

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0152

**RECORDED: 01/24/2013**